Section 2 of Ordinance No. 5897 is amended and restated as follows: 

Notwithstanding Ordinance No. 5897 to the contrary, any salaries or other 
compensation of any officers, executive management employees or other 
employees for MLGW in excess of One Hundred and Eighty-Thousand Dollars 
($180,000.00) shall require approval in advance of employment. 

SECTION 3.  Except to the extent inconsistent with the provisions hereof, the provisions  
             of Ordinances Nos. 3509 5046, 5256, 5291, 5383, 5574, 5819, and 5897 are  
                         hereby ratified and shall remain in full force and effect.

[...]

Jana Swearengen- Washington         
JB Smiley, Jr. 
Jerri Green           
Rhonda Logan 

COM Revised 04.30.25

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, project # PK24100, to Parks Critical 

Needs Contingency, project # PK-TBD, to make emergency repairs to building systems 

in community centers and senior centers to mitigate service disruptions.   

2. Initiating Party (e.g.

[...]

State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget 

amendment.

This resolution does require an amendment of the FY26 CIP Budget. Memphis 

Parks will spend down the $150,000 appropriation as needed for emergency 

repairs

A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, 
project # PK24100, to Parks Critical Needs Contingency, project # PK-TBD, 
to make emergency repairs to building systems in community centers and 
senior centers to mitigate service disruptions.    

WHEREAS, the Memphis City Council included an allocation of Five Hundred Thousand